
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District

3rd Municipal Court District - New York

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Assembly District 66

 130 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  140 

 119 PAUL A. GOETZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  123 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Assembly District 67

 7,477 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 945 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,521 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,521 

 6,617 PAUL A. GOETZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAM ERENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN P. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIU SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENDRIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAME EDNA EVERAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANAGNOSTASMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALSAL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BANASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE PRIESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHA ROHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE PADLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULU FRIESDAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

Page 3 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MOHAMMED KHADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON MANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L. STORATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FEHM STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FRAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GLOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEVLIN DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOOHAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,726 

Unrecorded  1,795 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Assembly District 75

 13,069 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,656 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,828 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,828 

 11,710 PAUL A. GOETZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAYAA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE BUNKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD RANDALL BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCKEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON D. HANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY FURGESON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHNE SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CABRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACIE LACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GAUDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SZEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GREEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Assembly District 75

 1 JESSE ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CRETAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRANCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE SINGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AGVIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK N. FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKAY HUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BOYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH B. GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SWIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA NASERVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SIESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONMARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. BARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT EARP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,862 

Unrecorded  2,966 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 20,676 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,489 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,489 

 18,446 PAUL A. GOETZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL E. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAYAA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAM ERENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE BUNKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD RANDALL BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCKEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN P. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIU SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON D. HANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENDRIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY FURGESON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAME EDNA EVERAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHNE SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANAGNOSTASMUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 ERIC JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALSAL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CABRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BANASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACIE LACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GAUDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE PRIESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SZEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CRETAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHA ROHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRANCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE PADLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULU FRIESDAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE SINGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AGVIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MARK N. FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKAY HUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KHADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON MANDELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BOYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH GONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L. STORATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH B. GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FEHM STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SWIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FRAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GLOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEVLIN DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOOHAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:36PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 115 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA NASERVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SIESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONMARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. BARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT EARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,711 

Unrecorded  4,778 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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